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British and World Champion,
Graham Noyce. raises his hands
in triumph as he crosses the
finish line to win the 1979
British 500c.c. Grand Prix at
Farleigh Castle, Wilts.

HIGHER R(}C(IMBE . T()R(IUAY
Organised by West of England Motor Club Ltd.
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NOW YOU CAN SEE ALL THA t':; I]I :; I IN AA4ERICA\{
MACHINES & ACCESSOIIII :; IJI I 0IiI I;I/YIf,,iG

MALCOLM SMI IH
J.T. RACING

D.G.s Own Fabulorrs Hirrr,;r:

Affiliated to the
A.C.U. through
the S.W. Centre

,! g8O BR IT!SH MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

The Fabulous
Flound 2 lncorporating the

,* ,ffi-:W Challenge

Retail Showroom
D. G. [-{olise, 426 Limpsf ield Road,

Warlingham, Surrey
Telephone: Upper Warlingharn (B2O) 2B4B

n$f*$H#"''"^'
Try us before br-rying your New Machine

PERFORMANCE

EASTE B SUNDAY 6th APRI L 1980 at 1 .fi) p.m"

A Natiorral Competition held under the General Competition Rules (1Oth Edition), the Standing
Regulations of the A.C.U. and the 1980 Conditions for the British Solo Motocross Championships
under Pcrmit No. A.C.U. 482" Temporary Track Certif icate No. 901 .

OFFICIALS

Stewards of ltrc Mr:r:ting:
Aplrointed by the Auto-Cycle Union:
AtrF)()inrcd by the S.W. Centre A.C.U.:
Appoirrtr:d bV the West of England Motor Club Limited:

A.C.U. Noise Metur Operator:
Scrut i neers:

Judge:
Chief Gate Marshrrls:

Starte r:
Starter's AssistJn I :

Pit Stewards:

T reasu rcr:
Lap Scorcrs:

Flag Marshal:
Announcors:

Chief Marslral:
Clerk of thr: Corrrsr::
Assistant Clcrk ol llrc Course:
Secretary of thc Mo(!ting:

Greenhill Cotla{te, West Street, Denbury, Newton Abbot, Devon
TOt2 6DP Tel: lpplepen (0803) 812338

Marshals an(l G:rtr: Str:warrls:
Mentbers ol tlrc West of England Motor Club assisted by members and friends of Clubs
aIf ilinte<l to thc South Western Centre A.C.U.

West of Enqland Motor Club Limited

A Com;rany Lirrritctl t)y guarantee

Regrstr:rcrJ in Ingland '1233423. Registered Office: Southernhay House, Southernhay East. Exeter,
Devon-

K.lBlampeid
A.G. Ackland
S.R. Shepherd
M, Frost
P. Keen
C. Short & C.G. Fry
W.J. Baker
Mrs. J. Braund &
Miss S. Thomas
P.H. Cockrem
A.J. Lentern
E.W. Smith &
P.E. Parton
Mrs. C.H. Ellis
Mrs. Baker
Mrs Ackland
Mrs G. Edwards
T. Wells
G. Winsor
Dave Smith &
lan Waterhouse
S.J. Bryan
V.J. Ashford
V. Cleave
W.T. Ellis

DE SPECIALITIES (U.K.)
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HOIIDAWORLD S@Occ

Grohom Noyce broughf fie tif/e bock fo Britain for the first
timein14 yeors on o Hondo RC500.

Hondq offer o ronge of chompionshp derived mochines
fromlhe fiery CRBOR schoo/boy molocrosse6 the middleweighl
CR725R fo fhe fomous CR250R RedRockef, o mofocross
stolwod you con really rely on.

Ride o mochrn e from the chompion's sfoble. Rr'de Hondo. RACE BRED.II{OROUGHBRH)



/NTEfrNATIONA'

NOOTHENGEAR i"d;a*ffi

SAVSMOREABOUT
THE BIKER,.

3 Queen Street, Barnard Castle. -,li#
Tel,(0833) 3719.1

.&srus_uftisEM*EluIgl*l
it wauld be atlp{eoiateei if eli f/''8sd ,?ff##dir?gr tnday's fuleeting wuld kindly read the

fallawing afifiouncem€nts, v,rhich ar* af Cirect int*test and cfincern tg them.

WARI\IING MCTOR SPORT IS I]ANGTHO!,JS AilD PEF1SONS ATTTI{DIf{G TF.II MEETING
DO SO ENTIIlEI.Y ,qT'THEIR OWN BISK,

"lt ;s a condition of admission thar all persons having ar'!y connection with the prornotion and/or
organisation and,/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the land and the drlvers of the

,uhi"i*r, a:re absolverl from all liabi!ity arising out of accidents hovusoever caused resulting irr damage

and/or personal injury lo spectators or ticket holders".

IVIOTOR VEHICLES All Motor Vehicles are parked at the risk of the Owner of Driver.

,A,BANDONMENT The Promoters reserve the right to alter. abandon or postpone this meeting. or
any part of it, if circumstances make it necessary'

DOGS Must at all times be kept on a leash.

LITTER Spectators and competitors are particularly requested not to leave anY litter.

l\tOTlCE TO RIDERS Your attention is drawn to the serious consequences which could arise

following an accident caused by unauthorised riding in the paddock. Liability
for any clairn could test u,/iih tlie cwner oJ the inachine being used (or the parents in the casa i:i a "Minor")

Riciers are ai:l'.,ised that pushing against the starting Eate will prevent your section of gate from falSing.

"ACKNOW!-EDGEMENTS

Mr A Stonernan
Heltor Limited
Serval Marketing Limited
Tonelli
tsritish Red Cross Society
Devon & Cornwall
Constabu lary
Royal Autornobile Club
Mick Perry
Mr. Polly's lces Limited
Dennis Pearce
West of England News-
papers Limited
Medland Sanders & Twose
Limited
To all advertisers
and Stall Holders

)

)

)

The West of England Motor Club should like to place on record its
grateful thanks to everyone who has helped in the promotion of this
event and in particular:-

Use of Land

Sponsorship

First Aid Cover

Traffic Control
Road Signs
Foreword
Cateri ng

Public Address

Caravan

Tractor

TICKETS AllTickets must be retained and produced to any Club Official on demand"



ATTON
SUPPLIE$

TO THE MOTORCYCLE TRADE

Your Oc^wlity Gtwise

: -*-n- Il[]Y AfJ S]llBT

.F-.tn Halvar ss.rn colours hlue/yeiiov.,
Logo on froril. Halvarsr;*n printed

down each arnr" Sizes S.M.L"
t72"75

CLICE BOOY BH"T

Lightweight Velcro f ixing
f8.50

rt r0r ilr0T0rifi 0ss,"xt.ovffi
fl1.U

white stripe down leg.
Sizes: 3) to 38

f54.00

HAIVARSS0il URoSS Bl!0fS

ALL PRICES H.US VAT

High quality cow hide, double
sewn, r;xtra strong sole. leg

height approx 40". stretch top,
pullirr-qlip, 6 clasps.

in black with w[rite plastic shin
protector. Sizes 6 to 1 1

f50.92

YOUR WEST COUNTRY DEALER IS:

FOWLERS OF BRISTOL LTD"

96/1A0 Grosvenor Road ,

BRISTOL.

Serval

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Support ChamPionshiP

.]*

-.t

37
40
43
46
49
52
55
58
61
64
67
70
73
76
79
82
8s
B8
91
94
97

100
103
106
109
11'
115
118
121
124
127
130
133
136
139
142

38
41
44
47
50
53
56
59
62
65
68
71
-14

77
80
B3
B6
89
92
95
98

101
104
107
110
113
116
119
122
125
128
't 31

134
137
140

39
42
45
48
51
54
57
60
63
66
69
72
75
78
81
84
87
90
93
96
99

102
105
108
111
114
111
120
123
126
129
132
135
138
141

Nick Toms
Garry Hudson
Wayne Jones
Kelth Ree
lan Preston
Garry Woollam
Nigel Parvin
Peter Walker
Pett:r Williamson
Tom Ollier
Paul Collins
Martin Brough
Nigel Woodcock
Derck Tyndall
Phil Small
Chris Bryan
Roy Hooper
Peter Smith
Lewis Delve
Russell Priddle
Andy Dykes
Alan Bott
Peter Fl ushton
Clive Huntley
Neale Taylor
Cameron Knox
Graeme Leith
Andy Woodbine
Flobin Waddington
Colin Luce
Martin smith
lan Charlton
Dennis Slythe
Peter King
Martyn Holden
Chris Maindonald

Don Brockbank
Dave Bower
Pat Rowe

. Andy Scott' Kevin Ruddock
PaLrl Orrltt
..!amie Keir
Eill Cocker
Brian Taylor
Steve Lane
Alan Farmer
Steve Brough
Arrdy Sharples
David Bayliss
Glyn Stevcns
lan Cheshire
Steve Bircher
Mike KnaPPik
Keith Turner
Alan Bates
Richard Ford
Rick Davies
John Flemming
Karl Caddick
Steve Callis
Adrian Willmot
Steve SweeneY
Gary Dunn
Keith Roden
Kevin Webb
Mark Mitchell
Dave Brown
Rob Kinsey
Wayne James
Peter Bavin

Tim Stowe
Chris Small
John McMillan
Jeff Hogg
Ken Hanson
Paul Studley
Mike Walker
Rob Swinbank
John Huntley
John Beid
Grant Johnson
lan Astbury
Richard Brooks
Martin Perrett
Gary Evans
Neil Hanham
Graigh Allen
Rob Privett
Sam Sibbald
Wayne Le Marquand
Martin Crees
Tom Leadbitter
Mike Lillywhite
Mark Pace
Jeff Bowen
Martin MaiseY
Kevin Slight
Mike Gover
Stewart Roden
David Carruthers
Philip Shaw
Martin Astwood
Stephen Craig
Wayne Thomas
Tom Astor
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PROGRAMME OF EVEIITS

08-30 Scrutineering
09-30 Off icial Practise (Oualifying Championship Riders)

10_00 do icruou i riiders & Top 1 0 ouatifying championship R iders)

1O-30 Heat 1 Oualifying Championship 10 mins' + 1 Lap

10-50 Heat 2 Qualifying Championship 10 mins' + 1 Lap

11-10 Heat 3 Oualifying Charnpionstrip 10 mins' + 1 Lap

1.1-3C Official Fractise (CraUet lliders&Topl0OualifyingOhampic,nshipRidersl
12-00 Lunch Break
12-45 Presentation of British Charnpionship Contenders

13-o0Race1_.lstQualifyingCharnpionshipRepechageRace,l0rnins+'il.ap
13-15{-lace2.-2ndoualifyingChampionshipRepechageRace.l0mins+1Lap
13-30 Race 3 * Leg 1 Britlsh Charnpionships 40 mins + 2 Laps

14_2oRace4._Leg.lserval.TonellioualifyingChampionship30mins+1Lap
1 5-O0 I ntcrval
15-2O Race 5 - Leg 2 British Championships 40 mins'l- 2 Laps

16-loRace6.Leg2Serval.TonelliQualifyingChampionship30mins+]Lap
16-50 Prssentation of Awards

I

WEST OF' ENGLAND MOTOR CLUB

&frotm"Cross
TTIORNS CROSS

(Main A380 Newton Abbot to
Exeter Road)

Monday May 26th

First Race 2.30 p.m.

Adults: 80p - Children: 10p
Sponsored by

The Sor"d Cemtre,Wolberough $sr Newtsm Abber*$OBT

l



DAYTONA BOOTS
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FOREWORD
By Western Morning News Motor Cycling correspondent Mick Perry

Hello and Welcome to the West of England clubs excellent circuit here at Rocombe
where the stage is ail set for another thrillingepisode of the British Moto-X Championship,
which began in earnest at the tortuous Hawkstone Park circuit in Shropshire early last month.

Beginning where he left off last season, Graham Noyce predictably won both races,

albeit not without incident, to establish an early advantage in the series.

Never one to rest on his laurels, I know that Graham will be seeking another
maximum here today, dnd with all due respect to his rivals it's becoming even more difficult
to see who's going to stop him.

Neil Hudson, who has his sights set on the World 250cc crown this year, poses as
the biggest threat to the Honda star's title aspirations together with seventeen year old Dave
Thorpe, who made such a brilliant debut at Hawkstone, and if he gets out of the gate first
todayhe'll takealotof catching. Geoff Mayes,whofinishedthirdinlastyearsseries, looks
like being Maico's main hope, but Roger Harvey, Rob Hooper and hopefully Vaughan Semmens.
will be trying to prove me wrong. Suzuki's DaveWatson had the ill luck to iniure his back
during practlce at Hawkstone, but now fully fit. he'll be back in the thick of it. as will in fact,
the entire Beamish squad who were beset with minor problems in both events.

Patchquick trophy winner Vic Allan always tries harder when the odds are stacked
against him, well he didn't get any points at Hawkstone, and I feel pretty sure that we can
expect a gritty performance from the determined scot and his fellow KTM campaigner
Dave Tomasik.

The support championship races often provide closer racing than the championship
events. and riders like Keith Ree, Gary Dunn, Adrian Willmott and Dave Bower will be pulling
out all the stops to see that Gary Hudson doesn't repeat his sizzling performance at Hawkstone.

Watch too the flying Scotsman, Cameron Knox, now living lust a mile or so from the
course. He lies eighth after the first round and on home ground he will be looking to put in a
good performance,

On with the Show:-

1110



Senal

OUALI FYING CHAMPI ONSHIP

Heat t

First 7 riders to qualify 10 minutes + 1 Lap

42

45

49
52
55
58
61

64
67
70
73
76
79

82

85
88

91
94

97
100
103
106
109
114

117

Chris Small
(Entrant: Beamish (Motors) Ltd.
John McMillan
(Entrant: Windsor Comp Shop)
lan Preston
Garry Woollam
Nigel Parvin
Peter Walker
Peter Williamson
(Entrant: White Rose Meat Co.)
Tom Ollier
PaulCollins
Martin Brough
Nigel'Woodcock
Derek Tyndall
Pip Small
(Entrant: Beamish (Motors) Ltd.)
Chris Bryan
(Entrant: Stormer Motocross)
Roy Hooper
Peter Smith
(Entrant: Lee Brothers)
Lewis Delve
Russell Priddle
( Entrant: P.&W. Motorcycles)
Andy Dykes
Alan Bott
Peter Rushton
Clive Huntley
Neal Taylor
Martin Maisey

420 Suzuki

420 Suzuki

440 Maico
465 Yamaha
465 Yamaha
440 Maico
440 Maico

440 Maico
440 Maico
440 Maico
440 Maico
440 Maico
260 Suzuki

440 Maico

400 Suzuki
465 Yamaha

440 D.M.X. Maico
420 K.T.M.

390 Husqvarna

465 Yamaha
465 Yamaha
440 Maico
465 Yamaha

Southampton

Slough

Via Lancaster
Woking
Eastleigh
Barrow-in-F urness
York

Knutsford
Calne
Coventry
Hebden Bridge
Stonehouse
Southampton

B risto I

Stroud
Clithoroe

Exeter
Bournemouth

Dumfries
Wigan
Shepton Mallet
Newbury
F ife
Swindon

Crawley

Clitheroe
Ghannel lslands
Kendal
Hartlepool
Maidstone
Wimborne

Rossendale

ROADTRACK MOIORCYCLIIS' 186 West Road,
Westcliff -on-Sea, Near Southend-on-Sea, Essex, Tel.

SOUTHEND-ON-SEA O7O2 331569.

DOUG I{ACKING GTORTHERN) LTD.' Round-
hor"" Garage, Whelly, Wigan, Lancs. Tel.

wrGAN 0942 491061.

IIAWK MOTO CROSS, 72 - 76 London Road,
Hieh Wvcombe HPll lDD. Tel. HIGH" - wYcoMBE 0494 23077.

PEGASUS KAWASAKI CENTRE' 324 Oxtotd
Road, Reading, Berks. Tel. READING 0734 51977,

CRADLEY HEATII MOTORCYCLES LIMITED'
St. Anne's Road, Cradley Heath, Wadey, leqt
Micllands. Tel citADLEY HEATH 0384 693661

60078.

DOUG HACKING MOTORCYCLES, 141 - I45
Chorlev Old Road. Bolton, Gteater Manchester.- Tel. BOLTON 0204 491511

VIC LAMB MOTO CROSS, Carlton Road,
Manby, Nr. Louth, Lincs. Tel. LOUTH 0507

82509.

C D MOTO CENIRE, 69 Hatfield Road, St.
Albans, Herts. Tel. ST. A.LBANS 0727 63542,

DMX, Devon Moto Cross Ltd.. 130 Queen Street,
Newton Abbot, Devon. Tel. NEWTON ABIOT

0626 69749.

THE MOTOCROSS SHOP, 18 Portsmouth Road,
Woolston, Southampton. Tel. SOUTHAMPTON

0703 435043.

KAWASAKI CENIRE, Welch & Co., Malpas
Road, Newport, Gwent, Tel. NEWPORT 0633

852024.

BILL FLEMING MOTORS LIMITED, 538 Edge'
fautd Road, Springburn, Glasgow G21 4UP. Tel.

041-558 2761.

DOUG WHEELDR MOTORCYCLES, Denton
Lane, Garsington, Nr. Oxlord, Oxon. Tel.

GARSINGTON 086 736 237,

WARD MOTORCYCLES, Brewery Lane, Lan-
caster, Tel. 0524 362f1. Evenings 052473 4549.

LEE BROS., 41-47 Bolton Brow, Sowerby Bridge,
Nr. Halifax, West Yorkshire. Tel. HALIFAX

0422 31727.
NO. I GDAR, Motocross House, Mill Lane,

Clrard, Somerset. Tel. CHARD 046 06 5976,

JOHN IIEWITT & SONS LTD., Bridsnorth Rd.,
Stourbridge, West Midlands DY9 3PY. Tel.

SToURBRIDGE 03843 6413 174297.

BILLY GUTHRIP KAWASAKI CENTRE, COM-
petition Department, 29 Meghaberry Road, Moira,
Craigavon, Co, Down, Northern Ireland. Tel.

MOIRA 0846 611535.

CORBY KAWASAKI CENTRE, Bike Stop City,
Wood Street, Corby, Northants NN17 lPT. Tel.

coRBY 05366 3334.

JOHN COLTON MOTO CROSS LIMITED,
Thorpe Larches, Sedgefield, Co. Durham. Tel.

SEDGEFIELD 3OOO5. (Entrant: Alston & Young Motorcycles)
Kevin Slight

HKaYuasaki (ur) tTD

aFirc#s IrxrRrLoP

Twin Air NOlAnt

(Entrant: D.G. Performance UK Ltd.)
465 Yamaha

400 Maico
420 Suzuki

2501465 Yamaha
41 2 Husqvarna
440 Maico

400 Suzuki

3rd

Cu
4th i0J

12'l Robin Waddington
124 Colin Luce
127 Martin Smirh
130 lan Charlton
133 Dennis Slythe
136 Peter King

( Entrant: P.&W. Motorcycles)
139 Martyn Holdon

ffi
-

HETMETS
Ist L*r 2nd Yf

sth. l]-\i 6th

qq
7th 8r-ll.
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SERVAL
the name that stands for qualitY

STILIVI OTOR
the name that stands for qualitY

SERVAL MARKETING LTD.

4I HITCHIN ROAD, LUTON, BEDS.

Telephone: Luton 416737

SPONSOR OF BRITISH MOTO CROSS

QUALIFYING CHAMPIONSHIP

Serval

OUALI FYING CHAMPIONSHIP First 7 riders to qualifv l0minutes+ l Lap

il
f,

Heat 2

43 Wayne Jones
47 Andy Scott

(Entrant: Ford & EIlis Motorcycles)
50 Kevin Ruddock

(Entrant: Honda Racing Team)
53 Paul Orritt
56 Jamie Keir

(Entrant: Southern Motocross)
William Crocker
Brian Taylor
Steve Lane
Alan Farmer
(Entrant: Paul Osborne Motorcycles)

Karl Caddick
Steve Callis
Graham Leith
(Entrant: Satoun MotorcYcles)

131 Dave Brown
134 Robert Kinsey
137 Wayne James
140 Peter Bavin

Steve Brough
Andy Sharples
David Bayliss
Glyn Stevens
lan Cheshire
Steve Bircher
(Entrant: Brian Ward)
Michael KnaPPik
(Entrant: P. & S. Motorcycles)
Keith Turner
Alan Bates
(Entrant: E.T. James & Sons)
Richard Ford
Rick Davies
( Entrant: Dick Shepard Motorcyclesl

Bridgend
High Wycombe

Slough

Stockport
Bournemouth

Bolton
Newcastle-U pon-TYne
Redditch
Colchester

Coventry
Bournemouth
Camberley
Pontypool
Hereford
Barrow-in-F urness

Rugeley

Stonehouse
Rhayader

Bristol
Coventry

Lennoxtown

Dunstable
Horsham
Bo'ness

Middlewich

Kirkliston
Newport
lpswich

Tytherington
Styal
Merthyr Tydf il
D iss

420 Suzuki
465 Yamaha

250/450 Honda

460 Yamaha
440 Maico

44O Maico
465 Yamaha
465 Yamaha
z[40 Maico

440 Maico
440 Maico
250 Honda
440 Maico
465 Yamaha
420 Kawasaki

420 K.T.M.

44O Maico
400 Suzuki

440 Maico
465 Yamaha

465 Yamaha

400/2t40 Maico
390 Husqvarna
410 Kramer

390 Husqvarna

59
62
65
68

71
74
77
80
83
86

89

92
95

98
101

104 John Fleming
(Entrant: Bill Fleming Motors Limited)I

J

107
110
115

1 18 Andy Woodbine
(Entrant: Harold Woodbine (Motorcycles) Limited)

122
125
128

Koith Roden
Kevin Webb
Mark Mitchell
{Entrant: Hadleigh Plant Hire Limited)

440 Maico
440 Maico
25Ol42O Kawasaki

44O Maico
440 Maico

2nd q3 3rd feL

flq6thet7th
1st So

5th

4th

t3r
ll-i

il,

I

u

lLt. \r\, -r 15
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Husqvarnal 980
13 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

7 BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIPS

Need we say more ?

250 cc f1445'78

420cc f1572'41

The Viking BattleshiPs
are waiting for You

rr rtr rrrrlllttrlI r t tll llll ll I

GAS

m
rn[Tilr

gurrEE\l

mllllil
SUIT MOST MODELS

SHOCKS

TO

IIItrIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII I I I I

BOOTS sCOTT
I !fr\E- c:-i^44

GOGGLES

185 LONDON ROAD, COUNTY OAK,

CRAWLEY, SUSSEX
Telephone: Crawley (0293) 34305 or 25037

E trASK (Motors) bED"

Sel.al

OUALIFYINGCHAMPIONSHIP FirstT riderstoqualify l0minutes+ 1 Lap

Heat 3

44
48
51 -

54
57
60

63
66

69
72
75
78
81

84

87

90

93

96
99

102

pat Rowe t7{ ,at or o 46s yamaha

Jeff Hogg 440 Maico
Ken Hanson
Paulstudley 440 Maico
Michael Walker 440 Maico
Rob Swinbank 420 Suzuki
(Entrant: Motocross Fox Limited)

Aldershot
Egremont
High Wycombe
Cullompton
Barrow-i n-F urness
Barnard Castle

EsherJohn Huntley
John Reid

420 Suzuki
'100 S',-uki 2. So p4 $/\ in,(r Middlesborough

(Entrant: John Golton Motorcyclesl
Grant Johnson Rudry

Winsford
Bognor Regis
Sturminster Newton
Kington

Ringwood

Southampton

Southampton

Kirkliston

Channel lslands
Colchester

Rugeley

Emsworth
Barnard Castle

Swansea

Hartlepool
Southampton

. Kirkliston
Ecclefechan
Chesterfield
Swindon

ij L0 l<'-E\ Egham
Merthyr Tydf il
London NW

lan Astbury
Richard Brooks
Martin Perrett
Gary Evans

440 Maico
440 Maico
495 Triumph
420 Kawasaki

(Entrant: Kawasaki IU.K.] Limited)
Neil Hanham
(Entrant: Hanham MotorcYcles)
Craigh Allen

r[()O Suzuki

390 Husqvarna
(Entrant: Leask [Motorsl Limited]
Rob Privett 4€g€etton-E&$(
(Entrant: Modern Motorcycles) qqo H L{ s K/
Sam Sibbald 465 Yamaha
( Entrant: Grangertune)
Wayne LeMarquand
Martin Crees

500 c.c.M.
420 Suzuki

(Entrant: Dennis Slaughter Motorcybles)
Tom Leadbitter zl4o lmado
(Entrant: John Hewitt & Sons Motorcycles)

105
108

111

116
120
123
126
129
132
135
138
141

Mike Lillywhite
Mark Pace

400 Suzuki
390 Husqvarna

( Entrant: T.T. Leathers I nternational Limited)
Jeff Bowen
(Entrant: Motor Cycle Worldl
Steve Sweeney
Mike Gover
Stewart Roden
David Carruthers
Philip Shaw
Martin Astwood
Stephen Craig
Wayne Thomas
Tom Astor

4OO Suzuki

440 Maico
250 Suzuki
440 Maico
465 Yamaha
40O Maico
420 Kawasaki
zme€et+en-EMx
44O Maico
466 Yamaha

1 st: S i 2nd:

5th: b I
i+0

6th:

3rd:

ll+l

17

ioy
7th:

4th:

i 0r-

\ L+ - SG'-o

(r6
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For your diary, Presentations bY the

WEST WILTS MOTOR CLUB

-*-
te80 BRITISH MOTO-CROSS

CHAMPIONSHIPS
4TH ROUND incorporating the Maybug Trophy

SUPPORTED BY BEAMISH SUZUKI LTD.

at PICKWICK, CORSHAM, WILTS.
(A4 Bath - ChiPPenham Road)

SPRING BANK HOLIDAY SUNDAY

25th MAY at I.30 p.m.

includes the SERVAL-TONELLI Support Championship

-x-

I98O MOTO.CROSS DES NATIONS
500 cc World Team Championship

FARLEIGH CASTLE, Nr. TROWBRIDGE' WILTS.
(A366 Trowbridge - Radstock Road )

on SATURDAY and SUNDAY

l3th and t4th SEPTEMBER

The Premier Event of the Moto-Cross Calendar supported
by CAMEL, CHAMPION, KAWASAKI, SHELL. - don't miss
it. The once in a decade chance to see the World's Top
Moto-Cross Drivers at one event.

Serval

OUALIFYING CHAMPIONSHIP 10 Minutes + I Lap

Race 1 First Repechage Race

First 2 riders to qualify,

Entries: Riders f inishing 8th to 32nd in Heat One,
Plus Riders f inishing 8th to lgth in Heat Two.
1st: t'5- 2nd: lL-1

Racs 2 Second Repechage Race

First 2 riders to Oualify.

Entries: Riders finishing 20th to 32nd in Heat Two.
Plus Riders finishing 8th to 32nd in Heat Three.

lst: \t+ 2nd: qb

Awd,

A GREAT ?EAiI
-t r HoNDA SPECTALTST

-- Luu' DEALERS
ooli ru)^ss HoNDA FlvE STAR

-^ieE1,'- SERVICE
Lv''. . * H.p.* tNsunANcE

r PART EXCHANGE

}IOTOR CYCLES
MARSH BARTON ROAD, EXETER,
Tel: EXETEB 73031 and 746(X

1918
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1980 BBlTlst{ n6()ToeH0ss cHAMpt@NSHtp _ zNO ROUNp

I ncorporating the

ITI'ITIIfrE
Challengs

Flaces'IHllEE and FIVE

No. Name

Eacl$ Race 40 minutes glus 2 Laos.

l\tlachins & c.c.

1. Graham Noyce Honda
(Entrant: Honda Britain Racing Team)

2. Neil liudson Yamaha 280/465
3. Geoff Mayes f\4aico 44O

(Entrant: Dennis Slaughter Motor Cycles)
4. Vaughan Semmens Maico Z5O144A

(Entrant: Doug Wheeler [uotor Cycles)
5. Bob Wright C.C.M

(Entrant: C.C.M. Britain Limited)

Home Town

Eastleigh

B ristol
Cambridge

tsrownhills

Blackburn

Rugeley
B righton

N0rthwich

Eugeley

B righton

Bright0n

Tolworth

Kn ighton
Hereford

Blackburn

Forfar
Hereford

Desborough
Newtownards
Eastbourne
Stafford
tsuckingham

B racknell

Hickstead

Ottershaw

fihondda
Whsatlsy

I-,jil mf i ie$

:.,,.,;il;"j lrj

i 1r1; i r'.
ii- i'i ri: .3r

Points
lst Hae 2nd Rae
J.f/ Ll

)\J 5 r

r$:: ......3....,.

1")6. Rob Hooper
7. Stephen Beamish

24. Paul Harrison
25. Bob Wilkinson
26. Terry Dyer
27. David Drake
28. Steve How

31. Paul Hunt
(Entrant: Mitsui Yamaha)

32. Neil Griffiths
33. Michael Watts

Maico
Suzuki

Yamaha 250/465

Suzuki 400

500

440
424

(Entrant: Beamish Motors Limitedl
L Pete Maihia . M0ntesa 414

{Entrant: Sandiford lmports)
9. Roger Harvey Maico 44O

(Entrant: John Hewitt & Sons Limited)
10. Billy Aldridge Suzuki

(Entrant: Beamish Motors Limited)
1 I . Jonathan Wright Suzuki 42O

(Entrant: Beamish Motors Limited)
12. Vic Allan K.T.M. 42O

(Entrant: K.T.M. IU.K.] Limired)
14. Andy Roberton yamaha 465
15. Dave Tomasik K.T.M. 4ZO
16, Mike Pearce Maico 44O
17. Floger Garrett Maico 44O
18" Jimmy Aird Kawasaki 420
19. David Watson Suzuki 4ZO

(Entrant: Beamish Motors Limited)
20. Stephen Haffison Maico 44O

Sunbury-on-Thames .....,.,,.,.,
Axbridge
Barnard Castle
Gloucester ......h..... .........".

....1.:i..."

......q'...

: ;i'

Market Harborough ... ..-,....,21. Andy Ainsworth Husqvarna 412
(Entant: C& MShutt Limited)

22. Willie Simpson Husqvarna 3g0
23. Michael Stephens Husqvarna 420

(Entrant: Leask Motors Limited)
Maico

Maico
K.T,M,

(Entant: Leighton Buzzard Motor Cycles)
29. David Thorpe Kawasaki

{Entrant; Kawasaki Motors U.K. Limited}
30. Perry Leask Husqvarna420

(Entrant: Leask Motors Limited)

440

440
424

i\

(Entrant: f)oug Wheeler Motor {li,,cies}
34. Billy Edwarcls Mai:g

t

.....ix,"..

lii

lEntr:,r:: Bill Bri wn t:trt;" jily;:leS)
:llj. nrelt L-,1.eel{j

1i! Alarr { i. r kr

First ll,acd

lst: I
?th: ;

iil !r: l.(

]r. : --t-

Stir: 'r
141i,: ( i

1.I.,1ii t.)

ll f,-'i

rli:. Jt'
,r,r .1.1.

irol I

grh: ,i
15th: : r<t{

WeU: I r{iiac

irt. ? 4no: L:l?th: ,5 Brh: I d13th: ,-l t4rh: : J
6th:

1?rh:
4rh: i" 5r1., 6

loth: 'i 1ltt, iL
,t1

rJ

20
21
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HAIVKSTONE PARK

neor SHREWSBURY

(OFF A49 WELLINGTON-WHITCHURCH ROAD)

RIDERS FROM I4 COUNTRIES

Why not make a

WEEKEND of it?
OFFICIAL PRACTISE

Saturday 21st June

FIythe FIag

BOB WRIGHT
at HAWKSTONE
MARCH 1980

VALE STREET,
tsOLTON, LANCS.
Tel: (0204 385185)

,,,,,,,

MOTORCYCLES
TORBAY

SPECIALISTS

128 ASHBURTON ROAD
NEWTON ABBOT

Telephone: 252712649

HoN DA 5.:IfI sPEct AL I srs

Truimph Dealens

* GOOD SELECTION OF
USED MOTOR.CYCLES & CARS

* PART EXCHANGES WELCOME
* HIRE PURCHASE &

INSURANCE ARRANGED
* CLOTHING, SPARES, HELMETS,

BOOTS ETC.

Support the Dealers
in West Country
Motor Cycling

that are INVOLVED

23



Phil filover Ty

TYRE & BATTERY SPECIALISTS

We Speciolise
Motor

for Most

in o Wide Ronge of
Cycle Tyres

Types of Events

Road Runner
Speedmaster

: Mr-rd Plugger
: SM Mk. II : Sidecar T.D.

TTI00/K81 : Trials Champ
Sports K88
Red Arrow K9l : Rain Cheetah K98QoJrnraoP

HTCHELI]II Moto Cross T44 : Moto Cross C46
Competition M45: Competition 541
Competition M38

CONTACT YOUR LOCAL BRANCH

THE AVENUE
NEWTON ABBOT

Telephones:
61881
61 882

ORIENT ROAD
PRESTON

PATGNTON

Telephones:
556888
558975

24

TOR CHURCH ROAD
TORQUAY

Telephone:
23985

Serval

OUALI FYING CHAMPIONSHIP

llaces 4 and 6 Each Race 30 Minutes Plus 2 Laps

l0 leading point scoreres from Round 'tr plus qualifiers from Heats and Repechage Races.

No. Name

31 Nick Toms
(Entrant: D & B Motocross)

38 Don Brockbank

119 Gary Dunn
142 Chris Maindonald

Machine & c.c.

H usqvarna 41 2

Maico 44O

Yamaha 465
Maico 44O

11o.,9q {lr
t\rla;t)tril h2D

Wellesbourne
Bristol
Wilmslow

Evesham
Torquay
Shepton Mallet

Swindon
Market
Harborough

Points
Homo Town 'lst Race 2nd Race

Dursley ...!.q....

Millom ...L....

Maico
Yamaha
Maico

39
40
41

46
112
113

(Entrant: Bill Brown Mortorsycles)
Tim Stowe
Garry Hudson
Dave Bower
(Entrant: Bryco Motorcycles Limited)
Keith Ree Kramer
Cameron Knox Maico
Adrian Willmott K.T.M.
(Entrant: Cecil's of Ledbury)

440
465
440

406
440
420

(Entrant: lllick Berrill Motorcycles)
6,; K[iuin. itqgDrr (.
Ct lArl,Ry euA!,s

Oualifiers frcim:

Heat 1

..{+.?.

Heat 2

.1rCI.

Heat 3

.,tl.i.

Repechage races

s s i.a)
First Race

ist: (tO
6th: lttt

Second ftece

'lst: $ i
6rh:

Znd: It3
7th:

t,?
.:T..-1

-r U

I ra,!, I Sth:
lB loth

3rd:
8th:

2nd: J-o
7th: .t'L

3rd:
8th:

I)
it "l_

lp

4th:
9th:

4th:
gth:

5th:
I I ?"- 10th:

Channpi*nship Foints will [:* s*ored (both legs] on the following scala:-

lst: 15 pts. znd: 12 pts, 3rd: l0 pts, 4tti: I pts, Eth; 6 pts,
6th: 5.pts, ?th: 4 pts, 8th: 3 pr$, 9th: Z pts, l0th: t pt.

For cornpiete list of Fliders eligible for these races please refer to page 7.
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NEILI{UDSON

PROJECTe & SCORPTONT
Manufacturers of helmets, mudguards, number plates,

numbers and competition peaks, for Britain's top motocross riders -
amongst the top contenders in the 1979 World Championship were

Graham Noyce (World Champion 500 cc) and
Neil Hudson (Runner-up 250 cc).

Stadium Helmets are standard equipment for the
'British Trophy Des Nations Team'.

.,,:,::lf:i i;1 I
.,:i: ii],.:,,:; .r,,e :'
t ,14Y.: ':,:1 ;,,;

Stadium Ltd,,Queensway, Enf ield,England,

I

26

CHI\MPIONSHIP POSITlONS TO DATEI

British Championship Grade 1. Points Today
Leg 1, LqZ

* 3o lqo* c1

+ >o l,.S- + Lt
+ r5 li'9+ 3i
+ i& lsl"n s
+ ,0 l3t"+ b
+S.{G+k
+ i+ l2+ rt,
+ o ttb+ c
+ V llt++ rL
+ il tlt,+ t9
+ rb itt+ l\t
+ Q lt++ J
+ Q 1?+ 9.

+ d' /ri + t
+ C ii" + e
+ J ik+ ;
+.3,S* ta
4 d'tt+ o
+C, ll.ri
': ,Y LO

++
++
++
++
++
++
++
++
++
++
++
++
++

Round 1

1st: 1 Graham Noyce 60
2nd: 29 Dave Thorpe 45
3rd: 2 Neil Hudson 43
4th: 3 Geoff Mayes 38
5th: I Roger Harvey 26
6th: 31 Paul Hunt 21
7th: 8 Pete Mathia 18

- Bth: 1 1 Jonathan Wright 16
:Bth: 15 Dave Tomasik 16

10th: 6 Rob Hooper 14
11th: 14 Andy Floberton 13
12th: 19 Dave Watson 10
13th: 16 Mike Pearce ^ 7-..r4th: 7 "s'r&e dth.*oif F 

6o

= 14th: 35 Brett Steele 6
16th: 21 Andy Ainsworth 4

= 17th: 28 Stephen How 2

= 17th: 34 Billy Edwards 2
19th: 27 David Drake 1

DAviS u&Tso'r C

Serval-Tonellitluaf[fyiagChampignslln A: iiucis.u/<-itii1
1st: 40 Garry Hudson 30

= 2nd: 41 Dave Bower 18

=2nd: 46 Keith Ree 18
4th: 113 Adrian Willmott 15

5th: 39 Tim Stowe 11

6th: 38 Don Brockbank 10

7th: 1 19 Gary Dunn 8

=8th: 37 Nick Toms 5

=8th: 112 Cameron Knox 5

=8th: 142 Chris Maindonald 5
11th; 45 John McMillian 3

='l2th: 42 Chris Small 2
o'l2th: 55 Nigel Parvin 2

Poants frorn Total

*te

io i
1e !

E(+ tt

+L6
3o /u
+fftb ltr
3,,, tl.
L++ b
+3p
i'r iL_

I t5
5,c

t]
rt-

|: 11'

L0 rI

.-1,

Next Round of The

BRITISH MOTO-CROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

SUNDAV 2ItIr APRXI.
a+

WAKES COLNE, Near Colchester
RAC Signposted frorn A604
Halstead - Colchester Road

organised by HALsTEAD & Etsrntcr !vl.c. & L.c.c.
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KEEP IT GtEAl{ ER.
USE A FiNNA

BBITAIN'S BEST COMPETITIOIU FILTER

as used by 2 World Champions

GRAHAM NOYCE and

HAKAN CARLQVIST

Air Filters available for all

Competition Machines

-. see your dealer now

Distributed by TRANAM CYCLE WORLD,
CHRISTCHURCH, DORSET.

CYCLE WOPLD ETD

A shockfor school bullies.
lf anyone'sgoing to get pushed around in 1980 itwont beYamaha.

Big brother of our family of competition motocross machinery the Y2465 -
with its unique Monoshock- has been kicking dirt in ia opponents' faces since its
lirst-erer race. First place fint trme out.

Like the 465, th eYZ125 is an all-new machine.

A lighter but stronger frame, lighter; more powerful engine giving it more
punch, revised Monoshock with remote reservoir; and more suspension travel front
and rear help you tofight dirtierthan o;er

Remember; the bigger they come the harder they fall.

Backing up these boys are theYZ25O,again all-nevg the revised Y2100 and
YZ80 and theYZ50 - the first 50cc motocrosser from Yamaha.

So, big or small, if you don't r,mnt to get picked on, pick a Yamaha.

"ffi

Newton Abbotb
I*Kawasaki

CENTRE

FOR ALL MOTOCROSS AND BOAD MACHINES

I3O QUEEN STREET - NEWTON ABBOT
Telephone: Newton Abbot 69749

'fur 
knonvrou?e qonna beat
thembnaYa-maha

28



MOTOCROSS A COMPETITIVE SPORT

for FUELS & LUBRTCANTS at
COMPETITIVE RATES

Ring Bovey Tracey BS23S7
All oil-based products supplied by Heltor are manufactured
by Gulf - one of the rargest oir companies in the worrd.

Its products embrace all applications and have a reputation
second to none.


